PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation	08/25/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Global Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	Washington Street
Internal Address:	1790 Building
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12328868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (979)238-0878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 979-238-2726
Email: kleal@dow.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly Leal

Address Line 1: 2301 N. Brazosport Blvd

Address Line 2: B-1211

Address Line 4: Freeport, TEXAS 77541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61829B US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Leal

Total Attachments: 3

source=61829A UCC to DGTI#page1.tif source=61829A UCC to DGTI#page2.tif

501179846 PATENT REEL: 024404 FRAME: 0473

12328

CH \$40,00

source=61829A UCC to DGTI#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024404 FRAME: 0474 This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number. **FORM 440**

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of: UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

39 Old Ridgebury Road

Danbury, Connecticut 06817-0001 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

John Michael Maher, 1113 Highland Road, Charleston,

West Virginia 25302, United States of America

of an invention relating to and entitled:

INTEGRATED CHEMICAL PROCESSES FOR INDUSTRIAL UTILIZATION OF SEED OILS

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration effective as of April 17, 2003 received, sell,

assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Washington Street 1790 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 024404 FRAME: 0475 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AME			
STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland) 55		
On this	e individual describ ee act and deed for	y, ed in and who exec uses and purposes	cuted the foregoing document
I further certify that said authority,	dated September 1	7, 2001, is based	on
an Authorization Policy of the sa	id Corporation,		
which I have seen, appointing the state of the state of the granted are within the scope of the	ne said corporation:	and that the purpos	ses for which said document is
SEAL		Notary Public	r)
	Note	Ann Heritie	er

Ann Heritier
Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan
Acting in Midland County
My Commission Expires December 03, 2006

PATENT REEL: 024404 FRAME: 0476 ●660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ●

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Washington Street 1790 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated:

From, the ASSIGNOR:

UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY

CORPORATION 39 Old Ridgebury Road Danbury, Connecticut 06817-0001 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

of the invention entitled:

INTEGRATED CHEMICAL PROCESSES FOR INDUSTRIAL UTILIZATION OF SEED OILS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed	at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this	27_	day of august, 2004
	CORP SEAL	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	a ·	By: More on Diwannick, NOREEN D. WARRICK
		Secretary

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

(Corporation)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland) On this
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.
I further certify that said authority, dated February 11, 2002, is based on
an Authorization Policy of the said Corporation,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL

Ann Heritier Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan Acting in Midland County My Commission Expires December 33

PATENT

REEL: 024404 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 05/18/2010